Page lofl

Lawrence Pin-gg

From: "Francis Monsanto” <francis, monsanto@mblife.com.ph=

Date: Tuesday, April 19, 2016:9:13 AM

To: " Abby [Dianne Flores” <abbydianne flores@mblife.com,ph>; “Anna Nobleza” <annabelvic.noblesa@mblife.com.ph>;

*Anton Robrigade” <markanthony robrigado@mblife.com.ph=; "Arra Isles” <arralizetie.isles@mblife.com.ph=>; "Ashelle
Lobrio" <pshelle. lobrioi@mblife.com,ph=; "Aurchio Lucio” <aurelio.luciod@mblife.com.ph>; "Cashicr Ayala"
<cashier_ayvalai@mblife.com.ph=; "Cashier Batangas” <cashier_batangasi@mblife.com.ph=>; "Cashier Binan"
<gashier_binanfmblife.com.ph=; "Cashier Cebu" <cashier_cebu@mblife.com.ph=; "Cashier Dasma"
<cashier_dasma@mblite.com,ph>; “Cashier Galleria” <cashier_pallerinfimblife.com ph=; "Cashier Greenhills"
<gashier _gremh:l.lsra,mhhfe com.ph>; "Cashier Legazpl" <cashier_legarpi@mblife.com.ph=; "Cashier Market"
<cashier_ market@mblife.com.ph>; "Chona Mendoza" <chona.mendozagimblife.com.ph>; (.A:Ioo Madal"
<jaime.nadali@mblife.com.ph>; "Cristian Cootauco" <christian.cootaucoi@imblife.com.ph=; "Elvie Ruadap”
<elvie.ruadap@mblife.com.ph=; "Emelyn Bumanlag” <emelyn bumanlagi@mblife.com,ph=; "Fabrienne Delos Reyes”
<fabrienne.delosreyes@mblife,com.ph>; "Fe-ann Alberto” <feann.alberio@mblife.com,ph>; “Ferdinand Miguel Alvaro”
<ferdinandmiguel.alvaro@mblife.com.ph=; "Francis Monsanio" <francis. rnuns.am:‘r“__’;nhhfe.mm.ph} "Franz Angeles"
<franeremicrick. angeles@mblife.com.ph>; "Grace Regaspi™ <grace.regaspi@mblife.com.ph>; "Imelda Purisima”
<imelda purisimagimblife.com.ph=; "lra Zapaw" <iralsiaubrey. zapata@mblife.com ph=; “Jayson Duncah"
<jayson.duncab@mblife.com.ph=; "Jeifrey Sagun” <jelfrey.saguni@mblife.com.ph>; "Joann Amargo"
<jounn.amargo@mblife.com.ph=; "Joey Arugay” <joey.arugay@mblife.com.ph=; "John Marvin Apuyan”
<johnmarvin.apuyang@mblife.com.ph>; "Jojit Silvestre” <jojit.silvestre@mblife.com.phz>; "Julyn Canezal”
<julyn.canezali@mblife.com.ph>; "Kimberly Acusta” <kimberly.acusta@mblife.com, ph=; "Lawrence Pingo"
<lawrence.pingo@mblife.com.ph>; "Leah Flores" <leahkristina. floresi@mblife.com.ph>; "Levi Almalvez"
<levi.almalvezi@mblife.com,ph>; "Marco Bugayong” <premiumadmin@mblife.com.ph>; "Mario Albarillo"
<maric.albarillo@mblife.com,ph>; "Marissa Pecson” <marissa.pecson@mblife.com.ph=; "Marivie Mesias"
<marivic.mesias@mblife.com.ph>; "Mark Wana" <mark-wanai@mblife.com.ph>; "Melissa Race”
<melissa.race@mblife.com.ph>; "Michael Thaddeus Gaa" <michaelthaddeus.gan@@mblife.com,ph>; "Mickarose Tulibas"
<mickarose tulibas@mblife. com.ph=; "Minda Salon” <minda.salen@mblife.com.phz; "Noemi Bitamug"
<noemi.bitamug@mblife.com.ph>; "Rachelle Inocencie” <rachelle.inocencio@mblife.com.ph>; “Ralph Baurile"
<ralph.bavrile@mblife.com.ph=; "Ramon Laling" <ramen.lafinaf@mblife.com.ph=; "Rhea Lumame"
<rhealumame/@mblife.com.ph>; "Ritchie Teves” <ritchie.teves@mblife.com.ph>; "Rona Lavgo"
<rona.laygo@mblife.com.ph>; "Roseanne Sanramon” <roseanne.sanramon (@mblife.com.ph>; "Rudyrett Zara"
<rudyrett, zarafimblife. com.ph>; "Ruzelle Canoy" <ruzelle.canoy@mblife.com.ph= "Sarah Esplr:ltu"
<sarah.espiritu@mblife.com.ph>; "Shirley Bejasa™ <shirley.bejasa'@mblife.com.ph=; "Sidney De Sagun”
<sidnev.desaguni@mblile.com.ph= "Veronica Marquez” <veronica.marquez@mblife.com.ph>; "Von Vispo"
<warren.vispoiimblife.com.ph=

Ce: “Mabini Juan" <mabini juan@mblife.com.ph=; “Edgardo Montesclares" <edgardo. montesclaros@mblife.com.ph>;
“Dondz Policarpio” <doodz policarpiocimblife.com.ph=

Attach:  Annual Earthquake & fire Drill on april 21,2016.pdf

Subject:  Ayala Property Management Corporation Annual Earthquake and Fire Drill

Dear All,

This is to infarm you that Ayala Property Management Corporation will be conducting their Annual Earthquake
and Fire Drill on Thursday, April 21, 201 at Dela Rosa 2 Car Park. Attached is the notice from Ayala Property
Manager, Mr. Gregario A. Calderon, This notice will be posted in your bulletin boards.

Thank you.

Francis || Monsanto "
Supervisor = Admin
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April 13,2016

SS8 Makati

JAKA 6780

Metrobank Card Center
“Security Bank & Trust Corp.

VGP Centre

BPI Head Office

PhilAm Bldg

Jose Cojuangeo & Sons

Rada Regency

ACE

Attention: THE BUILDING ADMINISTRATOR/ADMINISTRATION OFFIGE

Gantlemen:

Please be informed that we will be conducting our Annual Earthquake and Fire Drill on Thursday,
April 21, 2014 at Dela Rosa 2 Car Park. In this regard, kindly advise your tenants, guests and

employees not to be alarmed if they happen to see emergency procedures being undertaken in the
bullding. |

Thank you very much for your support and cooperation

Truly yours,
GREGORIO A. CALDERON ;

Property Manager, Estate Managensent Division
& (0917) 5400604 /(Dlio’ 025066090

T CONDOHNI CORPORATION

Qﬁ:‘- MSE Bidg,, Aynla Trinngle; Ayaias Avenue, Makai City, Phitoblnes 1226 | Wikaitd. fittp.wiww. svalaproparty.com b | E-mall; infoflavapmparty oom gt
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From:
Date:
To:

Ce:

Attach:
Subject:

Dear All,

"Francis Monsanto” <francis.monsanto@mblife.com.ph>

Tuesday, June 21, 2016 2:34 PM

“Elvie Ruadap” <elvie.ruadap@mblife.com.ph>; "Imelda Purisima” <jmelda purisima@mblife.com.ph>;
"Jounn Amarga” <joann.amargo{@mblife.com.ph>; "Jeftrey Sagun" <jeffrey.sagun@mblife.com.ph=>;
"Francis Monsanto" <francis.monsanto(@mblife.com.ph>; "Jayson Duncab”
<jayson.duncab@mblife.com.ph>; "Ralph Baurile" <ralph.baurile@mblife.com.ph>; "Noemi Bitamug"
<noemi.bitamug@mblife.com.ph>; "Franz Angeles" <franzremierick.angeles@mblife.com.ph>; "Emelyn
Bumanlag” <emelyn.bumanlag@mblife.com ph>; "Shirley Bejasa” <shirley bejasa@mblife.com.ph>; "Rona
Laygo" <rona.lavgo@mblife.com.ph>; "Veronica Marquez" <veronica.marquez@mblife.com.ph>; "Marco
Bugayong" <premiumadmin@mblife.com.ph>; “Anton Robrigado"

<markanthony .robrigado@mblife.com.ph=; "Cristian Cootauco” <christian.cootauco@mblife.com.ph=;
“Coco Nadal” <jaime.nadal@mblife.com.ph>; "Kimberly Acusta" <kimberly.acusta@mblife.com.ph=>;
"Mickarose Tulibas" <mickarose.tulibas@mblife.com.ph>; "Roseanne Sanramon” .

<roseanne sanramon@mblife.com.ph>; "Minda Salon" <minda.salon@mblife.com.ph>, "Christopher”
<christopher.rey@mblife.com.ph>; "Victoria Panis" <victoria,panis@mblife.com ph>; "Rudyrett Zara"
<rudyrett.zara@mblife.com.ph>; "Mark Wafia" <mark.wana@mblife.com.ph>; "Lawrence Pingo"
<lawrence. pingo@mblife.com,ph>; "Leah Flores" <leahkristina.flores@mblife.com.ph>; "Michael Thaddeus
(3aa" <michaelthaddeus.gaa@mblife.com.ph=: "Fe-ann Alberto" =feann.albertoi@mblife.com ph>;
<grace.regaspi@mblife.com.ph=, "Melissa Race" <melissa.race@mblife.com.ph=>; "Warren Vispo"
<warren.vispo@mblife.com.ph>; "Ramon Lafina" <ramon.lafina@mblife.com.ph>; "Chona Mendoza"
<chona.mendoza@mblife.com.ph=; "Marissa Pecson” <marissa.pecsoni@mblife.com.ph>; "Fabrienne Delos
Reyes" <fabrienne.delosreves@mblife.com.ph>; "Marivic Mesias" <marivic.mesias@mblife.com.ph=;
"Abby Dianne Flores" <abbydianne flores@mblife.com.ph=>; "Ruzelle Canoy"
<ruzelle.canoy@mblife.com.ph>; "Rachelle Inocencio” <rachelle.inocencio@mblife.com.ph>: "Julyn
Canezal” <julyn.canezal@mblife.com.ph>; "Ashelle Lobrio" <ashelle.lobrio@mblife.com.ph=>; "Ferdinand
Miguel Alvaro" <ferdinandmiguel.alvaro@mblife.com.ph>; "Anna Nobleza"
<annabelvic.nobleza@mblife.com,ph=; <marlene.magboo@mblife.com.ph>; "Shiella Pambuan"
<shiella.pambuan@mblife.com.ph>; "Lyke Almira Sarita" <lyke.sarita@mblife.com ph>: "Arra Lizette
Isles" <arralizette.isles@mblife.com.ph=; "Cashier Ayala" <cashier_ayala@mblife.com.ph=; "Cashier
Batangas” <cashier_batangas@mblife.com.ph=; "Cashier Calamba" =cashier calamba@mblife.com.ph=;
“Cashier Cebu" <cashier_cebu@mblife.com.ph>; "Cashier Dasma" <cashier_dasma@mblife.com.ph=;
"(Cashier Galleria" <cashier galleria@mblife.com.ph=: "Cashier Greenhills"
<cashier_greenhills@mblife.com.ph>; "Cashier Legazpi" <cashier_legazpi@mblife.com.ph>; "Cashier
Market" <cashier market@mblife.com.ph>; "cashier_chinatown" <cashier_chinatown@mblife.com.ph=;
“Cashier Farmers Market" <cashier_farmers@mblife.com.ph>; "BRANDON GLORIA"
<hrandoncgloria@gmail.com=>; "BRANDON GLORIA" <brandon.gloria@mblife.com.ph>; "Christopher”
<christopher.reyvi@mblife. com.ph>

“Mabini Juan" <mabini.juanf@mblife.com.ph>; "Edgardo Montesclaros"
<edgardo.montesclaros@mblife.com,ph=>; "Doodz Policarpio” =doodz.policarpio@mblife. com. ph>
earthquake-awareness-static-3.jpg

Fw: Metro Manila Shake Drill on June 22, 2016

Tomorrow, June 22, 2016 at 9:00AM, is a nationwide Shake Drill. We encourage everyone to
participate. Below is the guidelines from TMBC Admin.

Thank you.

Francis Il Monsanto
Supervisor — Admin

What should we do at 9:00 AM?
If you are at the office, at school, or inside a building, once the signal (fire alarm) starts
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at 9:00 AM, perform the DUCK, COVER and HOLD maneuver for 45 seconds (see
attached illustration). After that, the procedure is to evacuate your building to a safe
open area, however, VGP Center occupants will not evacuate the building and shall
remain in their respective offices after performing the duck, cover and hold
maneuver. Since there are only two (2) operational elevators, the volume and weight of
people who will be going back to the upper floors might be too much for the elevators
and may cause them to malfunction and eventually break down.

All tenants, occupants and offices are requested to encourage their staff to perform the
Duck, Cover and Hold maneuver at the sound of the alarm (9:00 AM). This will help
everyone to be prepared in the event a 7.2 Magnitude Earthquake strikes Metro
Manila.

Thank you.

Stay safe and God bless!

JAN G. RAMOS

Administrative Services Department

China Bank Savings, Inc. (CBS)

Contact Number: 988-9555 loc. 8710

Email: jgramos@chinabank.ph | www.chs.com.pn

From: Minerva Tolenting

Sent: Tuesday, June 21, 2016 1:51 PM

To: francis.monsanto@mbilife.com.ph

Subject: Fw: Metro Manila Shake Drill on June 22, 2016

Hi Sir Francis.
From VGP Admin.
Minnie

Minarva !L

On Tuesday, June 21, 2016 1:39 PM, Jose Jr. G. Ramos </GRAMOS@chinabank.ph> wrote:

TO ALL Tenants & Occupants of VGP CENTER:

On June 22, 2016, Metro Manila residents will participate in a metro-wide earthquake drill, as
part of the 2nd quarter National Simultaneous Earthquake Drill (NSED).

The drill aims to increase awareness and prepare everyone_in the event a 7.2-magnitude
earthquake strikes Metro Manila. Scientists predict a major movement of the West Valley Fault
could occur within our lifetimes.

Preparation is key

Everyone can and should participate in the earthquake drill, according to the organizers. Since
the drill will be held at the same time as a nationwide earthquake drill, even those outside of
Metro Manila can join.

Questions

Rappler's disaster risk reduction arm has prepared a list of answers to some frequently asked
questions:

6/15/2017
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What is the Metro Manila ShakeDrill?

The Metro Manila ShakeDrill (#MMShakeDrill) is a metro-wide earthquake drill. It aims to
promote a culture of preparedness among Metro Manila residents for a possible 7.2 magnitude
movement of the West Valley Fault.

It is organized by the Metro Manila Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Council
(MMDRRMC) and managed by the Metropolitan Manila Development Authority (MMDA), the
Office of Civil Defense (OCD), and other agencies and stakeholders.

When will it happen, and how do we know it is starting?

The ShakeDrill will be conducted on June 22, Wednesday at 9:00 AM in Metro Manila. It will
be held at the same time as the National Simultaneous Earthquake Drill,

At 9:00 AM, radio stations will sound the earthquake alarm which will signal the start of the
drill. Your company, church, school, or institution may also sound their own alarms or bells.
Who should participate in the ShakeDrill? )

Everyone in Metro Manila should participate in the drill. Since the ShakeDrill is designed to
simulate an unexpected 7.2-magnitude earthquake, everyone will be affected, wherever they
are.

The Metro Manila ShakeDrill has been coordinated with the barangays, government
agencies, hospitals, businesses, schools, BPOs, mall operators, safety and security
practitioners, and the religious sector in order to ensure the widest participation.

What should we do at 9:00 AM?

If you are at the office, at school, or inside a building, once the signal (fire
alarm) starts at 9:00 AM, perform the DUCK, COVER and HOLD maneuver for
45 seconds (see attached illustration). After that, the procedure is to evacuate
your building to a safe open area, however, VGP Center occupants will not
evacuate the building and shall remain in their respective offices after
performing the duck, cover and hold maneuver. Since there are only two (2)
operational elevators, the volume and weight of people who will be going
back to the upper floors might be too much for the elevators and may cause
them to malfunction and eventually break down.

All tenants, occupants and offices are requested to encourage their staff to
perform the Duck, Cover and Hold maneuver at the sound of the alarm (9:00
AM). This will help everyone to be prepared in the event a 7.2 Magnitude
Earthquake strikes Metro Manila.

Thank you.

Stay safe and God bless!

JAN G. RAMOS

Administrative Services Department

China Bank Savings, Inc. {CBS)

Contact Number: 988-9555 loc. 8710

Email: jgramosi@chinabank.ph | www chs.com.ph

The infarmation contained in this email message and its attachments is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed
and othar parties authorlzed 1o recelve it, Confidentlial or legaily privileged Information may be contained in this message, If you are not the Intended
recipient of this emall and its attachments, you may not use, copy, distribute or dellver to anyone any part of this message or take any action in
rediance on it. If you have received this communication in error, please netify us immediately by respending to this email and then delete it fram yaur
gystem. Any views ar opinlons expressed are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of China Bank Savings, Inc. China Bank
Savings, Inc. is neither liable for the proper and complete transmissicn of the information contained in this communication nor for any delay in its

recelpt.

h% Fiease consider the anvironment efore printing this email
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Republic of the Philippines

CITY OF SAN JUAN
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